

Adam Walczak Docket Manager (303) 298-6930

1875 Lawrence Street Room 14-41 Denver, CO 80202

December 18, 2003

#### Via U.S. Mail and Overnight Delivery

Ms. Carole J. Washburn
Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.
P. O. Box 47250
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
RECORDS MANAGEMENT
03 DEC 19 AM 10: 52
04 DEC 19 AM 10: 52
04 DEC 19 AM 10: 52
05 DEC 19 AM 10: 52

Re:

In the Matter of the Petition of Qwest Corporation in Initiate a Mass-Market Switching and Dedicated Transport Case Pursuant to the Triennial Review Order, Docket No. UT-033044.

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Enclosed for filing are the original and 6 copies of the signatures of Richard Chandler, John Finnegan, John Donovan, Robert Falcone, Joseph Riolo, William Lehr, Natalie Baker, Ron Stanker, David Nugent, Arleen Starr and Douglas Denney to Exhibit B (Expert Agreement), and signatures of Richard Chandler, John Finnegan, John Donovan, Robert Falcone, Joseph Riolo, William Lehr and Natalie Baker to Exhibit C (Highly Confidential Information Agreement) to the Protective Order in this matter.

Thank you, all jo

Adam Walczak

Enclosures cc: Service List

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, Rich and	Chandler	, as expert
witness, consultant, or advisor in		<b>.</b>
	(a party to this proceeding) h	ereby agree to
comply with and be bound by the	Protective Order entered by	the Washington
Utilities and Transportation Com	mission in Docket No. UT-03	3044 and
acknowledge that I have reviewe	d the Protective Order and fu	ılly understand its
terms and conditions.		-
Rallachul		STATE OTTLE
Signature	Date	
HAI Consulting Inc. Employer 1355 5. Bouller Road		AM IO: 52  WASH. TRANSP. SSION
Louisville, Colo Josz?	Source UI	
Permanent Address	Position and R	
	* * *	1
The following portion is to be corthe Commission within 10 days of waiver and the above-named peradvisor having access to Confidence conditions of the protective order	of receipt. Failure to do so wi son will be deemed an exper- ntial Information under the to	ll constitute a t, consultant, or
No objection.		
Objection. The re expert, consultant, or advisor has objecting party shall file a motior exclusion of the expert, consultar Information.	setting forth the basis for ob	formation. The jection and asking
Signature	Date	

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044

### **BEFORE THE**

TALACITINICTON LITTI ITIES A	ND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
- W/VEHINI(=112)N/11/11/11/12/9/W	VD INAMOI ORIZITIEST

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMN	⁄IISSION	J
I, Richard Chandler	JCOM STATE STATE	03 DEC 19 AM IO: 52
In-house attorney	<b>美</b> 专品	က် ၌
In-house expert	SER ME	
Outside counsel	SAN SA	e j
∑ Outside expert	SP.	AM 10: 52
Small company employee or in-house exper	ţ	
in this proceeding for	ective O n in Doo	)rder cket
12/11/03		
Signature Date		
Employer 1375 5. Boldy Rod #184  Laisville Glo Box2  Permanent Address  Responsibilities  Prosition and		
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the responding party at the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will conwaiver and the above-named person will be deemed a person having Highly Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of protective order.	ing acces	a
No objection.		

Objection. The responding p	earty objects to the above-named
person having access to Highly Confidential	Information. The objecting party
shall file a motion with the Commission, sup	pported by affidavit, setting forth the
basis for objection and asking exclusion of the	ne person from access to Highly
Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

.

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, John Finnegan		, as
expert witness, consultant, or advisor in this J	proceeding for	
AT&T (a party t	to this proceeding) he	reby agree to
comply with and be bound by the Protective	Order entered by the	Washington
Utilities and Transportation Commission in I	Oocket No. UT-033044	l and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protec	tive Order and fully u	anderstand its
terms and conditions.	1 1	O3 DEC STATE UTIL. 60
200	11/1-62	DEC STAT TIL.
Joshn of	1/11/0)	
Signature	Date	359 <b>9</b> 3
18 miles		SER RES
AT&T		NAS S
Employer		WAGEMEN WASH. TRANSP. SION
1 7		
1875 Lawrence Street		
Denver, CO 80202	Senior Policy	
Permanent Address	Position and Respo	onsibilities
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by	the responding party	and filed with
the Commission within 10 days of receipt. F	ailure to do so will co	nstitute a
waiver and the above-named person will be	deemed an expert, co	nsultant, or
advisor having access to Confidential Inform	ation under the terms	s and
conditions of the protective order.		
No objection.		
		_
Objection. The responding p		
expert, consultant, or advisor having access	to Confidential Inforn	nation. The
objecting party shall file a motion setting for	th the basis for objecti	ion and asking
exclusion of the expert, consultant, or adviso	or from access to Conf	idential
Information.		
		<del></del>
Signature	Date	

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044

### BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANS	SPORTATION COMMISSION
	UT S DE S
I, <u>John Finnegan</u>	as as
· <u>,                                   </u>	<b>19</b>
In-house attorney	10 T = 1
$\underline{X}$ In-house expert	DAR 5
Outside counsel	- 55 T 57
Outside expert	
Small company employ	yee or in-house expert
in this proceeding for <u>AT&amp;T</u>	(a party to this
proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and	be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Trans	sportation Commission in Docket
No. UT-033044 and acknowledge that I have r	eviewed the Protective Order and
fully understand its terms and conditions.	) 1
	12/17/03
Josumea	12/17/03
Signature	Date
AT&T	
Employer	
1875 Lawrence Street	C Deli Mitners
Denver, CO 80202	Senior Policy Witness
Permanent Address	Position and
Responsibilities	
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by t	he responding party and filed with
the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Fa	ilure to do so will constitute a
waiver and the above-named person will be o	leemed a person having access to
Highly Confidential Information under the te	rms and conditions of the
protective order.	
<del>-</del>	
No objection.	

	ng party objects to the above-named
person having access to Highly Confider	ntial Information. The objecting party
shall file a motion with the Commission,	supported by affidavit, setting forth the
basis for objection and asking exclusion	of the person from access to Highly
Confidential Information.	
	_
Signature	Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, LOHN C. DONOVAN	, as expert	
witness, consultant, or advisor in this procee	-	
ATiT (a party to this proceeding) hereby agree to		
comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington		
Utilities and Transportation Commission in I	•	
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protec		
terms and conditions.	Z	
00 11		
Low l. Donolan	12/12/2003 E	
Signature		
TELECOM VISIONS, INC.	SSTER	
Employer	AMID: 53 TRANSP	
	SP. 53	
11 OSBORNE RD, GARDEN CITY, NY 11530	PRESIDENT	
Permanent Address	Position and Responsibilities	
* * *	1	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Far waiver and the above-named person will be advisor having access to Confidential Inform conditions of the protective order.	ailure to do so will constitute a deemed an expert, consultant, or	
No objection.		
Objection. The responding party expert, consultant, or advisor having access to objecting party shall file a motion setting fort exclusion of the expert, consultant, or advisor Information.	h the basis for objection and asking	
Signature	Date	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044
BEFORE THE

I, JOHN C. DONOVA	As Co
-/	W as 3
_ In-house attorney _ In-house expert _ Outside counsel _ Outside expert _ Small company employ	ee or in-house expert
in this proceeding for ATIT	(a party to this
proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and h	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transp	•
No. UT-033044 and acknowledge that I have re	
fully understand its terms and conditions.	
	, ,
John C. Wordan	12/12/2003
Signature	Date
TELECOM VISIONS INC.	
Employer	
Employer  II OSBORNE RD, GARDEN CITY, NY 11530	PRESIDENT
Employer  11 SBORNE RD, GARDEN CITY, NY 11530  Permanent Address	PRESIDENT Position and
Employer  II OSBORNE RD, GARDEN CITY, NY 11530	
Employer  11 SBORNE RD, GARDEN CITY, NY 11530  Permanent Address	
Employer  N SBORNE RD, GARDEN CITY, NY 11530  Permanent Address  Responsibilities	Position and responding party and filed with ure to do so will constitute a emed a person having access to

Objection. The responding p	party objects to the above-named
person having access to Highly Confidentia	ll Information. The objecting party
shall file a motion with the Commission, su	pported by affidavit, setting forth the
basis for objection and asking exclusion of t	he person from access to Highly
Confidential Information.	
Cianatan	D .
Signature	Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, ROBERT V.	faccode	, as expert
witness, consultant, or advisor in this pro	oceeding for	•
comply with and be bound by the Protec Utilities and Transportation Commission acknowledge that I have reviewed the Pr	tive Order entered by th in Docket No. UT-03304	e Washington 14 and understand its
terms and conditions.	otective order and rang	Q PEC
Robert V. Lalen	12/2/03	ORDS 3 DEC STAT UTIL:
Signature	Date	景のる景
BDR COUSULTING  Employer  9 ASHWOOD TRAIL  LONG VALLOY NJ 07853		03 DEC 19 AN IO: 53  03 DEC 19 AN IO: 53  STATE OF WASH, STAND TRANSP.  OTILL AND TRANSP.
Employer		1SP 53
9 ASAWOOD TROIL	CONSULTANT	
Permanent Address	Position and Resp	onsibilities
* *	· *	
The following portion is to be completed the Commission within 10 days of receip waiver and the above-named person will advisor having access to Confidential Inf conditions of the protective order.	t. Failure to do so will o be deemed an expert, c	onstitute a onsultant, or
No objection.		
Objection. The responding expert, consultant, or advisor having according party shall file a motion setting exclusion of the expert, consultant, or additional information.	ess to Confidential Infor- forth the basis for object	mation. The tion and asking
Signature	 Date	

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044

THE STORY OF THE CANAGE SANDERS OF THE PARTY.

### BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TI	RANSPORTATION COMMISSION
I, Robert V. Falcone	
In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert Small company en	as STATE OF WASH. COMMISSION TRANSP.
in this proceeding for $AT+T$	(a party to this
proceeding) hereby agree to comply with	
entered by the Washington Utilities and I	
No. UT-033044 and acknowledge that I ha	-
fully understand its terms and conditions	
Ruht V. Lalen	12/12/03 Date
Signature	Date
BOR CONSULTING	
Employer  S ASHUODD TRAIL  LONG VALLEY NJ 07853	CONSULTANT
Permanent Address Responsibilities	Position and
* *	*
The following portion is to be completed the Commission within 10 days of receipt waiver and the above-named person will Highly Confidential Information under the protective order.	t. Failure to do so will constitute a be deemed a person having access to
No objection.	

ntial Information. The objecting party
, supported by affidavit, setting forth
of the person from access to Highly
Date

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Joseph P. Riolo, as expert w	itness, consultant, or advis	or in this
proceeding for AT & T		this proceeding)
hereby agree to comply with and be bound by	\	red by the
Washington Utilities and Transportation Com	mission in Docket No. UT	Γ-033044 and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protect	ive Order and fully unders	stand its terms and
conditions.	are of doi und fully disable	39 8
		SLE O
marker 1. Tros	12-11-03	320 G
Signature	Date	TRING TRING
JPR ASSOCIATES		WASH. TRANSP.
Employer		. <b>3</b>
102 Roosevelt Drive		
East Norwich, New York 11732	Owner	
Lust Ivolwich, New Tolk 11752	Owner	
Permanent Address	Position and Respo	nsibilities
* *		
The following portion is to be completed by t	he responding party and fil	led with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failur	re to do so will constitute a	waiver and the
above-named person will be deemed an exper	t, consultant, or advisor ha	iving access to
Confidential Information under the terms and		
No objection.		
Objection. The responding p	party objects to the above-r	named expert,
consultant, or advisor having access to Confid		
shall file a motion setting forth the basis for o		
consultant, or advisor from access to Confide		
Signature	Date	<del></del>

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, Joseph P. Riolo, as		03 PE 03 PE
In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel x_ Outside expert		
033044 and acknowledge that I have reviewed its terms and conditions.		
The Victor	12-11-03	
Signature	Date	<del></del>
IBD ASSOCIATES		
_JPR ASSOCIATES Employer		
_102 Roosevelt Drive East Norwich, New York 11732	Owner_	-
Permanent Address	Position and F	Responsibilities
* * The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure above-named person will be deemed a person Information under the terms and conditions of No objection.	ne responding party and filed to do so will constitute a way having access to Highly Co.	vaiver and the
Dbjection. The responding pathaving access to Highly Confidential Informat with the Commission, supported by affidavit, sasking exclusion of the person from access to	ion. The objecting party she setting forth the basis for ob	all file a motion jection and
Signature	Date	11

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

\_William Lehr\_\_\_\_\_, as expert witness, consultant, or advisor in this proceeding for \_\_\_\_\_AT&T\_ (a party to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UT-033044 and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions. Signature Independent Consultant/MIT **Employer** 94 Hubbard st., Concord, MA 01742 **Economist** Permanent Address Position and Responsibilities The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert, consultant, or advisor having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order. No objection. Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert, consultant, or advisor having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert, consultant, or advisor from access to Confidential Information.

Date

Signature

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I,William Lehr	
	E E
In-house attorney	SPM TO
In-house expert	三十二 三十二 三十二 三十二 三十二 二十二 二十二 二十二 二十二 二十二
Outside counsel	S = = S = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
_X Outside expert	925 ;
<b>-</b>	ployee or in-house expert
in this proceeding forAT&T	(a party to this
proceeding) hereby agree to comply with a	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Tr	ransportation Commission in Docket
No. UT-033044 and acknowledge that I ha	
fully understand its terms and conditions.	
	, /
	72/11/03
Signature	Date
Independent Consultant/MIT	
Employer	
94 Hubbard St., Concord, MA 01742	Economist
Permanent Address	Position and
Responsibilities	
* * *	÷
The following portion is to be completed b	by the responding party and filed with
the Commission within 10 days of receipt.	
waiver and the above-named person will be	
Highly Confidential Information under the protective order.	
No objection.	

Objection. The responding person having access to Highly Confidential shall file a motion with the Commission, subasis for objection and asking exclusion of Confidential Information.	apported by affidavit, setting forth the
Signature	 Date

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, Notalie J. Bakep as expert
vitness, consultant, or advisor in this proceeding for
(a party to this proceeding) hereby agree to
comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington
Jtilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UT-033044 and
cknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its
erms and conditions.
Natatel Buker 12/1/63
Signature Date
ATET
Employer  1975 CHUPLING STORES OF CONSTRUCT HUMAGE  Permanent Address 80709 Position and Responsibilities
***
The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with he Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a
vaiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert, consultant, or $\stackrel{\omega}{=}$
dvisor having access to Confidential Information under the terms and $\stackrel{>}{=}$
onditions of the protective order.
No objection.
つ。
xpert, consultant, or advisor having access to Confidential Information. The
bjecting party shall file a motion setting forth the basis for objection and asking
xclusion of the expert, consultant, or advisor from access to Confidential nformation.
HOIHIAHOIL
ignature Date

### AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044

### BEFORE THE

BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION S
TEST OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
I, Natalie Baker
In-house attorney S元言 言 密
$\underline{X}$ In-house expert
Outside counsel
Outside expert
Small company employee or in-house expert
in this proceeding for AT&T (a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective
Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in
Docket No. UT-033044 and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective
Order and fully understand its terms and conditions.
notatel Haker 12/11/03
Signature Date / l
AT&T
Employer
District Marrier - LOG
1875 Lawrence Street,  Denver, CO 80202  District Manager - Location and Access Mgm
Denver, CO 80202 Services and HCGS II Form
Permanent Address Position and
Responsibilities
* * *
The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with
the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a
waiver and the above-named person will be deemed a person having access to
Highly Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the
protective order.
No objection

Objection. The responding	; party objects to the above-named
person having access to Highly Confidenti	ial Information. The objecting party
shall file a motion with the Commission, s	upported by affidavit, setting forth the
basis for objection and asking exclusion of	the person from access to Highly
Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

]	[,	Ron	Stanker		, as expert
			in this proceed	ding for	1
			(a party to t	his proceeding	g) hereby agree to
comply with a	ınd be k	ound by	the Protective	Order entered	by the Washington
Utilities and T	ranspo	rtation Co	mmission in I	Oocket No. UT	ص -033 <u>0</u> 44 and
acknowledge	that I h	ave reviev	wed the Protec	tive Order and	l fully understand its
terms and con	ditions				of the
2 -1	/				920
Lon Ston	Tun-		***************************************	_ <i>12/16/700</i> Date	3 30 3
Signature				Date	SIORAS
					757
					.~
Employer					
1875 Lowarne	est 1	enver Co	<i>≨∩<b>?)∂.0</b></i>	Manager	Costins & Pricins
Permanent Ac	ldress		0.00	Position and	Casting, Pricing Responsibilities
			* * *		
The following	portion	n is to be o	completed by t	he responding	party and filed with
~	-		-		will constitute a
waiver and th	e above	e-named p	erson will be	deemed an exp	ert, consultant, or
advisor havin	g access	s to Confid	dential Inform	ation under the	e terms and
conditions of	the pro	tective ord	ler.		
	_ No ob	jection.			
	Object	tion The	rospondina na	erty objects to t	he above-named
evnert consul	•			• •	Information. The
•			•		objection and asking
, , ,	•		_	r from access to	,
Information	cxpc	- 9, COLOGIC			
 Signature				Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, DAVED NU	GENT	, as expert
witness, consultant, or advisor in t		
A	•	eding) hereby agree to
comply with and be bound by the		
Utilities and Transportation Comm		سر ت
acknowledge that I have reviewed		The second secon
terms and conditions.		300
1/M5)	12/	10/03 TRASH.
Signature	Date	TASP
DMN ASSOCIATES Employer		·
3206 47th St. Bours	FR CO 80301	OWNER
Permanent Address	Positio	n and Responsibilities
The following portion is to be come the Commission within 10 days of waiver and the above-named personal advisor having access to Confident conditions of the protective order.	receipt. Failure to con will be deemed a	lo so will constitute a n expert, consultant, or
No objection.		
Objection. The respection objection of the expert, consultant, or advisor having objecting party shall file a motion second of the expert, consultant, Information.	ng access to Confide setting forth the basi	is for objection and asking
Signature	Date	***************************************

# AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

AT&T		OF WASH AND TRANSP
Employer		, •
1875 Lawrence St. Denver, CO 80209	Manager- Local Serv Management	rices and Access
Permanent Address	Position and Respons	sibilities
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the re Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to above-named person will be deemed an expert, con Confidential Information under the terms and cond	do so will constitute a vasultant, or advisor hav	waiver and the ing access to
No objection.		
Objection. The responding party consultant, or advisor having access to Confidentia shall file a motion setting forth the basis for object consultant, or advisor from access to Confidential	al Information. The objoint and asking exclusion	jecting party
Signature	Date	

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET NO. UT-033044 BEFORE THE

I, <u>Douglas Denney</u>	·	, as expert		
witness, consultant, or advisor in this proceeding for				
ATIT (a party to this proceeding) hereby agree to				
comply with and be bound by the Protective (	Order entered by the	Washington		
Utilities and Transportation Commission in D	ocket No. UT-03304	4 and		
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protect	ive Order and fully	understand its		
terms and conditions.	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
O-las O-	12 December	2005 A C		
Signature	Date	COPATE OF		
		38g 9		
ATIT		SSI AM		
Employer		AM IO: 51  WASH. TRANSP SSION		
Suite 8-35		SP. <b>2</b>		
1875 Lawrence St; Denver, CO 80102				
Permanent Address	Position and Resp	onsibilities		
* * *	•			
The following portion is to be completed by the	ne responding party	and filed with		
the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Far	ilure to do so will co	nstitute a		
waiver and the above-named person will be d	eemed an expert, co	nsultant, or		
advisor having access to Confidential Informa	tion under the term	s and		
conditions of the protective order.				
•				
No objection.				
·				
Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named				
expert, consultant, or advisor having access to Confidential Information. The				
objecting party shall file a motion setting forth the basis for objection and asking				
exclusion of the expert, consultant, or advisor from access to Confidential				
Information.				
****				
Signature	Date			

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Docket No. UT-033044

I hereby certify that on the date given below the original and 6 copies of Executed Exhibits B and C on behalf of AT&T were sent by overnight delivery to:

Ms. Carole J. Washburn, Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

On the same date, a true and correct copy was sent by electronic and regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to:

Karen S. Frame**	Lisa Anderl**
Senior Counsel	Qwest Corporation
Covad Communications Company	1600 Seventh Avenue, Suite 3206
7901 Lowry Blvd.	Seattle, WA 98191
Denver, CO 80230	
Simon J. ffitch**	Stephen S. Melnikoff**
Office of Attorney General	General Attorney, Regulatory Law Office
900 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000	U.S. Army Litigation Center
Seattle, WA 98164-1012	901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 700
	Arlington, VA 22203-1837
Jeffrey J. Binder	Michel Singer Nelson**
Allegiance Telecom Inc.	MCI WorldCom
1919 M Street, Suite 420	707 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 4200
Washington, D.C. 20036	Denver, CO 80202
Jonathan Thompson**	Brooks E. Harlow**
1400 Evergreen Park Dr. SW	Miller Nash LLP
Olympia, WA 98504	440 Two Union Square
	601 Union Street
	Seattle, WA 98101
Timothy O'Connell	Gregory J. Kopta**
Stoel Rives LLP	Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
600 University Street, Suite 3600	2600 Century Drive
Seattle, WA 98101	1501 Fourth Avenue
	Seattle, WA 98101-1688

Arthur A. Butler**	Lisa Rackner**
Ater Wynne LLP	Ater Wynne LLP
Two Union Square	222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800
601 Union Street, Suite 5450	Portland, OR 97201
Seattle, WA 98101-2327	
Andrew O. Isar*	
Miller Isar, Inc.	
7901 Skansie Avenue, Suite 240	
Gig Harbor, WA 98335	

DATED this 18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2003.

By:

Jody Fasula